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ArubaOS runs on controllers or gateways managed by Aruba Central.

ArubaOS Currently Shipping Hardware
List of currently shipping hardware and version of OS supported

ArubaOS End of Sale (EOS) Hardware
List of EOS hardware and version of OS supported

ArubaOS End of Support Life (EOSL) Hardware
List of hardware that has reached it's End of Support Life (EoSL) that supports up to 8.6

ArubaOS 8.6 Maximum End of Support Life (EOSL) Hardware
List of hardware that has reached it's End of Support Life (EOSL) that supports up to 8.6

Instant Currently Shipping Hardware
List of currently shipping hardware and version of OS supported

Instant End of Sale (EOS) Hardware
List of EOS hardware and version of OS supported

InstantOS End of Support Life (EOSL) Hardware
List of hardware that has reached it's End of Support Life (EOSL)

Click here for details on the End of Life policy

ArubaOS Supported Hardware and Software Versions

Here you can find timelines for Aruba wireless products at the end of their lives. This Aruba End of Life (EOL) 
software support matrix indicates the timeline for the various hardware platforms when they reach End of Sale 
(EOS), End of Support, and End of Support Life (EOSL).

Instant is the version of ArubaOS that run on APs that do not require a controller.

Find timelines for products at the end of their lives and learn more about our End of life policy, so you can get 
the communication and support you need for your hardware and software products.

https://www.arubanetworks.com/support-services/end-of-life/end-of-life-policy/
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8.6 8.7 8.10 8.11 10.0 10.1 10.2 10.3 10.4
Launch date 16-Nov-2019 23-Jun-2020 13-Apr-2022 3-Oct-2022 30-Sep-2020 25-Feb-2021 20-Dec-2021

EOSL date 1-Aug-2024 31-Jul-2023 13-Apr-2027 TBD TBD TBD TBD TBD TBD
Indoor AP platform AP type Launch date EOS date EOSL date Min version Max version
AP-203R U 3/1/2017 TBD TBD 6.5.2.0, 8.2 8.10 X X X
303H Series (303H) U 3/1/2017 31-Aug-2023 TBD 6.5.2.0, 8.2, 10.0 8.13 X X X X X X X X X
303 Series (303) U 3/1/2018 TBD TBD 8.3, 10.0 8.13 X X X X X X X X X
303P U 12/1/2018 31-Mar-2023 31-Mar-2028 8.4, 10.0 8.13 X X X X X X X X X
510 Series U 12/1/2018 TBD TBD 8.4, 10.0 TBD X X X X X X X X X
530 Series U 5/1/2019 TBD TBD 8.5, 10.0 TBD X X X X X X X X X
550 Series U 5/1/2019 TBD TBD 8.5, 10.0 TBD X X X X X X X X X
500 Series U 11/1/2019 TBD TBD 8.6, 10.1 TBD X X X X X X X X
AP-505H U 1-May-2020 TBD TBD 8.7, 10.2 TBD X X X X X X
AP-503H U 7-Sep-2020 TBD TBD 8.7.1.0, 10.3 TBD X X X X X
610 Series U 1-Aug-2022 TBD TBD 8.11, 10.5 TBD X
630 Series U 2-Aug-2021 TBD TBD 8.9, 10.4 TBD X X X
650 Series U 7-Feb-2022 TBD TBD 8.10, 10.4 TBD X X X

Ruggedized and Outdoor AP platform
370 Series U 1-Mar-2018 31-Jul-2023 31-Jul-2028 8.3, 10.0 8.13 X X X X X X X X X
360 Series U 1-Mar-2018 31-Jul-2023 31-Jul-2028 6.5.2.0, 8.2, 10.0 8.13 X X X X X X X X X
AP-318 U 1-Mar-2018 31-Jul-2023 31-Jul-2028 8.3, 10.0 8.13 X X X X X X X X X
AP-518 U 1-May-2020 TBD TBD 8.7, 10.2 TBD X X X X X X
570 Series U 1-May-2020 TBD TBD 8.7, 10.2 TBD X X X X X X
560 Series U 7-Sep-2020 TBD TBD 8.7.1.0, 10.3 TBD X X X X X
580 Series U 4-Apr-2022 TBD TBD 8.10, 10.4 TBD X X X

7205 1-Jun-2015 TBD TBD 6.4.3.0 TBD X X X X
7210 5-Dec-2012 31-Jul-2023 31-Jul-2028 6.2, 10.0 TBD X X X X X X X X X
7220 5-Dec-2012 31-Jul-2023 31-Jul-2028 6.2, 10.0 TBD X X X X X X X X X
7240XM 23-Jun-2016 TBD TBD 6.4.4.0, 10.0 TBD X X X X X X X X X
7280 7-Sep-2017 TBD TBD 6.5.4.0, 8.3, 10.0 TBD X X X X X X X X X
7010 9-May-2014 TBD TBD 6.4.1.0, 10.0 TBD X X X X X X X X X
7030 30-Jul-2014 TBD TBD 6.4.1.0, 10.0 TBD X X X X X X X X X
9004 11-Jun-2019 TBD TBD 8.5, 10.1 TBD X X X X X X X X
9004-LTE 1-Jun-2020 TBD TBD 10.2 TBD X X X
9012 3-Feb-2020 TBD TBD 8.7, 10.1 TBD X X X X X X X
9240 4-Apr-2022 TBD TBD 8.10,10.4 TBD X X X

MC-VA-10 1-Jun-2018 TBD TBD 8.4 TBD X X X X
MC-VA-50 1-Nov-2016 TBD TBD 8.0 TBD X X X X
MC-VA-250 1-Nov-2016 TBD TBD 8.0 TBD X X X X
MC-VA-1K 1-Nov-2016 TBD TBD 8.0 TBD X X X X

MCR-HW-1K 1-May-2017 TBD TBD 8.1 TBD X X X X
MCR-HW-5K 1-May-2017 TBD TBD 8.1 TBD X X X X
MCR-HW-10K 1-May-2017 TBD TBD 8.1 TBD X X X X
MCR-VA-50 1-May-2017 TBD TBD 8.1 TBD X X X X
MCR-VA-500 1-Nov-2016 TBD TBD 8.0 TBD X X X X
MCR-VA-1K 1-Nov-2016 TBD TBD 8.0 TBD X X X X
MCR-VA-5K 1-Nov-2016 TBD TBD 8.0 TBD X X X X
MCR-VA-10K 1-Nov-2016 TBD TBD 8.0 TBD X X X X

ArubaOS Currently Shipping Hardware

Virtual Mobility Controllers

Mobility Conductor

AOS 8 software version

Note: Only currently supported OS versions are listed on this page.

A(OS)
I(nstant)
U(nified)

AOS 10 software version

Hardware Mobility Controllers
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8.6 8.7 8.10 8.11 10.0 10.1 10.2 10.3 10.4
Launch date 16-Nov-2019 23-Jun-2020 13-Apr-2022 3-Oct-2022 30-Sep-2020 25-Feb-2021 20-Dec-2021

EOSL date 1-Aug-2024 31-Jul-2023 13-Apr-2027 TBD TBD TBD TBD TBD TBD

Indoor AP platform AP type Launch date EOS date EOSL date Min version Max version
RAP-3 Series I 4/1/2012 30-Apr-2018 30-Apr-2023 6.1.4.0 8.6 X
RAP-100 Series I 1/1/2013 30-Apr-2018 30-Apr-2023 6.2 8.6 X
220 Series (224/225) A 6/1/2013 31-Jan-2018 31-Jan-2023 6.3 8.10 X X X
103 Series (103) A 3/1/2014 31-Jan-2018 31-Jan-2023 6.4 8.6 X
103H Series (103H) A 6/1/2014 30-Apr-2018 30-Apr-2023 6.4.1.0 8.3
200 Series (204/205) A 6/1/2014 30-Apr-2018 30-Apr-2023 6.4.1.0 8.10 X X X
210 Series (214/215) A 8/1/2014 31-Jan-2018 31-Jan-2023 6.4.2.0 8.10 X X X
205H Series (205H) A 2/1/2015 30-Apr-2018 30-Apr-2023 6.4.3.0 8.10 X X X
320 Series (324/325) A 7/1/2015 31-Oct-2021 31-Oct-2026 6.4.4.0, 10.0 8.10, 10.4 X X X X X X X X
310 Series (314/315 A 6/1/2016 31-Dec-2021 31-Dec-2026 6.5, 8.1, 10.0 8.13 X X X X X X X X X
330 Series (334/335) A 6/1/2016 31-Oct-2021 31-Oct-2026 6.5, 8.1, 10.0 8.10, 10.4 X X X X X X X X
207 Series (207) A 10/1/2016 31-Jan-2020 31-Jan-2025 6.5.1.0, 8.1 8.10 X X X
300 Series (304/305) A 10/1/2016 31-Dec-2021 31-Dec-2026 6.5.1.0, 8.1, 10.0 8.13 X X X X X X X X X
203H Series U 3/1/2017 31-Mar-2022 31-Mar-2027 6.5.2.0, 8.2 8.10 X X X
AP-203RP U 3/1/2017 31-Mar-2022 31-Mar-2027 6.5.2.0, 8.2 8.10 X X X
340 Series (344/345) U 3/1/2018 31-Oct-2022 31-Oct-2027 8.3, 10.0 8.10, 10.4 X X X X X X X X

Ruggedized and Outdoor AP platform
370 Series U 1-Mar-2018 31-Jul-2023 31-Jul-2028 8.3, 10.0 8.13 X X X X X
360 Series U 1-Mar-2018 31-Jul-2023 31-Jul-2028 6.5.2.0, 8.2, 10.0 8.13 X X X X X
AP-318 U 1-Mar-2018 31-Jul-2023 31-Jul-2028 8.3, 10.0 8.13 X X X X X

7005 28-Jul-2014 31-Oct-2022 31-Oct-2027 6.4.1.0 TBD X X X X
7008 26-Jan-2017 31-Oct-2022 31-Oct-2027 6.5 TBD X X X X
7024 7-Jul-2015 30-Apr-2022 30-Apr-2027 6.4.3.0 TBD X X X X

ArubaOS End of Sale (EOS) Hardware

Mobility Conductor

Note: Only currently supported OS versions are listed on this page.

A(OS)
I(nstant)
U(nified)

AOS 8 software version AOS 10 software version

Hardware Mobility Controllers

Virtual Mobility Controllers
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6.1 6.2 6.3 6.4 6.5 8.0 8.1 8.2 8.3 8.4 8.5 8.6 8.7 8.8 8.9 8.10 8.11 10.0 10.1 10.2 10.3 10.4
Launch date 1-May-2011 5-Dec-2012 17-Jun-2013 15-Feb-2014 17-Jun-2016 18-Jul-2016 23-May-2017 17-Oct-2017 21-Jun-2018 19-Dec-2018 30-Apr-2019 16-Nov-2019 23-Jun-2020 28-Mar-2021 23-Aug-2021 13-Apr-2022 3-Oct-2022 30-Sep-2020 25-Feb-2021 20-Dec-2021

EOSL date 1-May-2015 19-Jun-2015 31-Oct-2018 30-Sep-2021 31-Aug-2022 18-Jan-2018 23-Nov-2018 30-Sep-2020 31-Mar-2021 31-Dec-2019 31-Dec-2021 1-Nov-2023 31-Jul-2023 3-Feb-2022 13-Apr-2022 13-Apr-2027 TBD ## TBD TBD TBD TBD TBD
Indoor AP platform AP type Launch date EOS date EOSL date Min version Max version

Ruggedized and Outdoor AP platform

7240 5-Dec-2012 31-Oct-2017 31-Oct-2022 6.2 TBD X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X

ArubaOS End of Support Life (EOSL) Hardware

Mobility Conductor

AOS 8 and earlier software version	A(OS)
I(nstant)
U(nified)

AOS 10 software version

Hardware Mobility Controllers

Virtual Mobility Controllers
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2.3 2.4 2.5 3.1 3.2 3.3 3.4 5.0 6.0 6.1 6.2 6.3 6.4 6.5 8.0 8.1 8.2 8.3 8.4 8.5 8.6
Launch date 28-Jan-2005 6-May-2005 20-Dec-2005 23-Feb-2007 25-Oct-2007 22-Jan-2008 30-Jun-2009 10-Mar-2010 2-Nov-2010 1-May-2011 5-Dec-2012 17-Jun-2013 15-Feb-2014 17-Jun-2016 18-Jul-2016 23-May-2017 17-Oct-2017 21-Jun-2018 19-Dec-2018 30-Apr-2019 16-Nov-2019

EOSL date 31-Aug-2007 31-Aug-2007 30-Jun-2010 5-May-2009 28-Feb-2008 31-Aug-2011 30-Sep-2012 31-May-2016 2-Nov-2012 1-May-2015 19-Jun-2015 31-Oct-2018 30-Sep-2021 31-Aug-2022 18-Jan-2018 23-Nov-2018 30-Sep-2020 31-Mar-2021 31-Dec-2019 31-Dec-2021 1-Nov-2023
Indoor AP platform AP type Launch date EOS date EOSL date Min version Max version
AP-52 A 7/1/2003 17-Jun-2005 17-Jun-2010 2.x 2.x X X X
AP-60/61 A 8/1/2004 31-May-2011 31-May-2016 2.x 6.3 X X X X X X X X X X X X
AP-70 A 1/1/2005 31-May-2011 31-May-2016 2.x 6.3 X X X X X X X X X X X X
AP-2E A 1/1/2005 31-Dec-2009 31-Dec-2014 2.x 5.x X X X X X X X X
AP-65 A 12/1/2005 31-May-2011 31-May-2016 2.x 6.3 X X X X X X X X X X X X
AP-41 A 2/1/2006 15-Dec-2008 15-Dec-2013 2.x 5.x X X X X X X X X
120 Series (120/121/124/ A 1/1/2008 31-Jul-2013 31-Jul-2018 3.3.1.9 6.4 X X X X X X X X
RAP-2 Series A 3/1/2009 31-Oct-2013 31-Oct-2018 5.0 6.3 X X X X X
RAP-5 Series A 3/1/2009 31-Oct-2013 31-Oct-2018 5.0 6.3 X X X X X
100 Series (104/105) A 11/1/2009 31-Jul-2015 31-Jul-2020 3.4.1.0 8.6 X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X
90 Series (92/93) A 7/1/2010 31-Oct-2014 31-Oct-2019 5.0.4.2, 6.0.2.1, 6.1.2.0 8.2 X X X X X X X X X X
AP-68 A 1/1/2011 30-Apr-2014 30-Apr-2019 5.0.3.0 8.1 X X X X X X X X X
AP-68P A 1/1/2011 30-Apr-2014 30-Apr-2019 5.0.3.0 8.1 X X X X X X X X X
130 Series (134/135) A 5/1/2011 31-Jul-2015 31-Jul-2020 6.1.1.0 8.6 X X X X X X X X X X X X
93H Series (93H) A 1/1/2012 31-Jan-2015 31-Jan-2020 6.1.3.0 8.2 X X X X X X X X
RAP-155 Series I 1/1/2013 31-Oct-2016 31-Oct-2021 6.3 8.6 X X X X X X X X X X
110 Series (114/115) A 9/1/2013 30-Apr-2016 30-Apr-2021 6.3.1.0 8.6 X X X X X X X X X X

Ruggedized and Outdoor AP platform
AP-80M A 30-Nov-2008 30-Nov-2013 2.x 5.x X X X X X X X X
AP-85 A 30-Apr-2012 30-Apr-2017 3.2 6.3 X X X X X X X X
AP-175 A 5-Oct-2010 31-Jul-2015 31-Jul-2020 5.0 8.6 X X X X X X X X X X X X X X

200 16-Jan-2006 31-Jul-2010 31-Jul-2015 2.x 5.x X X X X X X X X
804 15-May-2005 1-Jan-2010 1-Jan-2015 2.x 5.x X X X X X X X X
800 20-Oct-2003 1-Feb-2011 1-Feb-2016 2.x 5.x X X X X X X X X
2400 19-Nov-2003 1-Feb-2011 1-Feb-2016 2.x 5.x X X X X X X X X
SC1/SC2 1-Jul-2003 1-Nov-2010 1-Nov-2015 2.x 5.x X X X X X X X X
620 15-Jun-2009 31-Dec-2013 31-Dec-2018 3.4 6.4 X X X X X X X
650 15-Jun-2009 31-Oct-2014 31-Oct-2019 3.4 6.4 X X X X X X X
651 15-Jun-2009 28-Feb-2012 28-Feb-2017 3.4 6.2 X X X X X
3200 1-Oct-2007 31-Jan-2012 31-Jan-2017 3.2 6.1 X X X X X X
3200XM 24-Aug-2011 1-Aug-2016 1-Aug-2021 3.2 6.4 X X X X X X X X X
3400 1-Oct-2007 1-Aug-2016 1-Aug-2021 3.2 6.4 X X X X X X X X X
3600 1-Oct-2007 1-Aug-2016 1-Aug-2021 3.2 6.4 X X X X X X X X X
M3 1-Oct-2007 31-Oct-2014 31-Oct-2019 3.2 6.4 X X X X X X X X X

ArubaOS (8.6 Max) End of Support Life (EOSL) Hardware

Mobility Conductor

A(OS)
I(nstant)
U(nified)

AOS software version

Hardware Mobility Controllers

Virtual Mobility Controllers
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6.5.4 8.6 8.7 8.10 8.11
Launch date 8-Aug-2017 16-Nov-2019 23-Jun-2020 13-Apr-2022 3-Oct-2022

EOSL date 1-Nov-2023 1-Aug-2024 31-Jul-2023 13-Apr-2027 TBD
Indoor AP platform AP type Launch date EOS date EOSL date Min version Max version
AP-203R U 1-Mar-2017 TBD TBD 6.5.2.0 8.10 X X X X
303H Series (303H) U 1-Mar-2017 31-Aug-2023 TBD 6.5.2.0 8.13 X X X X X
303 Series (303) U 1-Mar-2018 TBD TBD 8.3 8.13 X X X X
303P U 1-Dec-2018 31-Mar-2023 31-Mar-2028 8.4 8.13 X X X X
510 Series U 1-Dec-2018 TBD TBD 8.4 TBD X X X X
530 Series U 1-May-2019 TBD TBD 8.5 TBD X X X X
550 Series U 1-May-2019 TBD TBD 8.5 TBD X X X X
500 Series U 1-Nov-2019 TBD TBD 8.6 TBD X X X X
AP-505H U 1-May-2020 TBD TBD 8.7 TBD X X X
AP-503H U 7-Sep-2020 TBD TBD 8.7.1.0 TBD X X X
610 Series U 1-Aug-2022 TBD TBD 8.11 TBD X
630 Series U 2-Aug-2021 TBD TBD 8.9 TBD X X
650 Series U 7-Feb-2022 TBD TBD 8.10 TBD X X

Ruggedized and Outdoor AP platform
370 Series U 1-Mar-2018 31-Jul-2023 31-Jul-2028 8.3 8.13 X X X X
360 Series U 1-Mar-2018 31-Jul-2023 31-Jul-2028 6.5.2.0 8.13 X X X X X
AP-318 U 1-Mar-2018 31-Jul-2023 31-Jul-2028 8.3 8.13 X X X X
AP-518 U 1-May-2020 TBD TBD 8.7 TBD X X X
570 Series U 1-May-2020 TBD TBD 8.7 TBD X X X
560 Series U 7-Sep-2020 TBD TBD 8.7.1.0 TBD X X X
580 Series U 4-Apr-2022 TBD TBD 8.10 TBD X X

Instant software version

Note: Only currently supported OS versions are listed on this page.

A(OS)
I(nstant)
U(nified)

Aruba Instant Currently Shipping Hardware
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4.2 6.5.4 8.6 8.7 8.10 8.11
Launch date 8-Aug-2015 8-Aug-2017 16-Nov-2019 23-Jun-2020 13-Apr-2022 3-Oct-2022

EOSL date 1-Nov-2023 1-Nov-2023 1-Aug-2024 31-Jul-2023 13-Apr-2027 TBD
Indoor AP platform AP type Launch date EOS date EOSL date Min version Max version
RAP-3 Series I 4/1/2012 30-Apr-2018 30-Apr-2023 3.0 4.2 X
RAP-100 Series I 1/1/2013 30-Apr-2018 30-Apr-2023 3.2 6.5 X X
220 Series (224/225) I 6/1/2013 31-Jan-2018 31-Jan-2023 4.0 8.6 X X X
103 Series (103) I 3/1/2014 31-Jan-2018 31-Jan-2023 4.1 6.5 X X
200 Series (204/205) I 6/1/2014 30-Apr-2018 30-Apr-2023 4.1.1.0 6.5 X X
210 Series (214/215) I 8/1/2014 31-Jan-2018 31-Jan-2023 4.1.1.0 8.6 X X X
205H Series (205H) I 2/1/2015 30-Apr-2018 30-Apr-2023 4.2 6.5 X X
320 Series (324/325) I 7/1/2015 31-Oct-2021 31-Oct-2026 4.2.2.0 8.10 X X X X
310 Series (314/315 I 6/1/2016 31-Dec-2021 31-Dec-2026 4.3 8.13 X X X X X
330 Series (334/335) I 6/1/2016 31-Oct-2021 31-Oct-2026 4.3 8.10 X X X X
207 Series (207) I 10/1/2016 31-Jan-2020 31-Jan-2025 4.3.1.0 8.10 X X X X
300 Series (304/305) I 10/1/2016 31-Dec-2021 31-Dec-2026 4.3.1.0 8.13 X X X X X
203H Series U 3/1/2017 31-Mar-2022 31-Mar-2027 6.5.2.0 8.10 X X X X
AP-203RP U 3/1/2017 31-Mar-2022 31-Mar-2027 6.5.2.0 8.10 X X X X
340 Series (344/345) U 3/1/2018 31-Oct-2022 31-Oct-2027 8.3 8.10 X X X

Ruggedized and Outdoor AP platform
270 Series I 1-Mar-2014 31-Jul-2019 31-Jul-2024 6.4 8.6 X X
AP-387 U 1-Jan-2019 30-Jun-2022 30-Jun-2027 8.4 8.10 X X X X
IAP-228 I 1-Apr-2015 31-Jul-2019 31-Jul-2024 6.4 8.6 X X

Aruba Instant End of Sale (EOS) Hardware

A(OS)
I(nstant)
U(nified)

Instant software version

Note: Only currently supported OS versions are listed on this page.
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1.0 1.1 2.0 3.0 3.1 3.2 3.3 3.4 4.0 4.1 4.2 4.3 6.5.3 6.5.4 8.3 8.4 8.5 8.6 8.7 8.8 8.9 8.10 8.11
Launch date 1-May-2011 25-Sep-2011 17-May-2012 30-Oct-2012 20-Dec-2012 22-Apr-2013 22-Jul-2013 18-Nov-2013 4-Jun-2014 8-Aug-2015 15-Sep-2016 26-Jun-2017 8-Aug-2017 21-Jun-2018 19-Dec-2018 30-Apr-2019 16-Nov-2019 23-Jun-2020 28-Mar-2021 23-Aug-2021 13-Apr-2022 3-Oct-2022

EOSL date 1-Nov-2012 1-Nov-2012 27-Apr-2012 30-Jan-2013 30-Apr-2013 20-Jun-2013 22-Oct-2013 22-Jul-2015 18-Nov-2015 1-Nov-2019 1-Nov-2023 31-Jan-2020 30-Jun-2019 1-Nov-2023 31-Mar-2021 31-Dec-2019 31-Dec-2021 1-Aug-2024 31-Jul-2023 3-Feb-2022 13-Apr-2022 13-Apr-2027 TBD
Indoor AP platform AP type Launch date EOS date EOSL date Min version Max version
100 Series (104/105) I 1-Nov-2009 31-Jul-2015 31-Jul-2020 2.0.0.3 4.2 X X X X X X X X X
90 Series (92/93) I 1-Jul-2010 31-Oct-2014 31-Oct-2019 2.0.0.3 4.1.1 X X X X X X X X
130 Series (134/135) I 1-May-2011 31-Jul-2015 31-Jul-2020 2.0.0.3 4.2 X X X X X X X X X
RAP-155 Series I 1-Jan-2013 31-Oct-2016 31-Oct-2021 3.3.0.1 8.6 X X X X X X X X X X X X
110 Series (114/115) I 1-Sep-2013 30-Apr-2016 30-Apr-2021 4.0.0.0 6.5 X X X X X X

Ruggedized and Outdoor AP platform
IAP-175 I 31-Jul-2015 31-Jul-2020 3.0 4.2 X X X X X X X X

A(OS)
I(nstant)
U(nified)

Instant software version

Aruba InstantOS End of Support Life (EOSL) Hardware
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